

Case No: 1596/5/7/23

IN THE COMPETITION APPEAL TRIBUNAL

BETWEEN:

WHITEWATER CAPITAL LIMITED

Claimant

- v -

(1) GOOGLE LLC(2) ALPHABET INC.

Defendants

ORDER

UPON the Claimant filing its claim form dated 21 June 2023 (the "Claim Form") and supporting documents (Case No. 1596/5/7/23) with the Tribunal on 22 June 2023

AND UPON the Defendants having filed the Defence on 1 December 2023

AND UPON the letter dated 20 December 2023 from the solicitors for the Claimant to the Tribunal that the parties have agreed to extend the deadline for the Claimant to file its Reply

AND UPON the Parties having agreed the terms of this Order

IT IS BY CONSENT ORDERED THAT:

- 1. The deadline for the Claimant to file and serve its Reply on the Defendants is extended to 5pm on Friday 2 February 2024.
- 2. Costs in the case.
- 3. There be liberty to apply.

Sir Marcus Smith Made: 22 December 2023

President of the Competition Appeal Tribunal Drawn: 22 December 2023